	10 00 000	· O ·		U	.S. P10
Client/Matter No. 13773/4	10-06-200	:		12	/284327
7-19-08			R SHEET		/19/2008
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/E.	103528043			ents or the new address of receiving Par	
FUJIO MASUOKA / AUGUS HIROKI NAKAMURA / AUGUS		Name: Street Add		Unisantis Electron 2F, Fujilight Shink Shinkawa 1-chom Chuo-ku, Tokyo	awa Bldg. 22-11
		Country/Zi	D:	Japan / 104-0033	
A A MILL		AND			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Name:		TOHOKU UNIVER	RSITY
☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Add City/Prefec	-	1-1, Katahira 2-ch Sendai-shi, Miyag	
		Country/Zi	p:	Japan / 980-8577	
		Additional n	ame(s) and ad	Idresses attached?]Yes 🖾 No
Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):August 12, 2008					
	☐ Change of Name		Executive	Order 9424, Confir	matory License
Security Agreement	☐ Merger] Joint Resea	arch Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment 4. Application or patent number(s).	Other			h a new application	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made and BRINKS HOFER GILSOI	ailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applic	cations and patents	involved: <u>1</u>
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax		☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclose	ed to be char zed to be char ed	rged by credit card. rged to Deposit Acc	count No. 23-1925
			nt Informatio		
		a. 🔲 Credit	t Card: Last Expir	4 Numbers ation Date	
		Accou	ge fee and/or a unt Number: rized User Na	any Deficiencies to 23-1925 ame: Brinks Hofe	Deposit r Gilson & Lione
9. Signature: Taun' H			September 19	9, 2008	
Signature	No. 40 407		Date		
Tadashi Horie, Rec Name of Pe	n. No. 40,437 erson Signing		r of pages inc ttachments, a	cluding cover and documents: 3	
	ded (including cover sheet)	should be fax	ed to (571) 273	3-0140, or mailed to:	
			10/03/2008 DB	IYRNE 00000050 231	925 12284327
8882.1			01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	

PATENT REEL: 021644 FRAME: 0184

Case No. __13773/4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Fujio MASUOKA and Hiroki NAKAMURA</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, 1. Unisantis Electronics (Japan) Ltd. (90%), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, having a place of business at 2F, Fujilight Shinkawa Bldg, 22-11, Shinkawa 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1040033 Japan, and 2. TOHOKU UNIVERSITY (10%), a non profit organization and existing under the laws of JAPAN, having a place of business at 1-1, Katahira 2-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 9808577 Japan, (Their rights and interests to apply for and obtain the Patent in this invention (percentage)) hereinafter called the "Assigneess", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignees is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignees in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignees may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the

- 1 -

Assignees any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignees to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignees in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE: August 12, 2008	Fujio Masucha (Name: Fujio MASUOKA)	
DAIL.	(Name: Fuio MASUOKA)	
WITNESSED:		
DATE: August 12, 2008	<u></u>	
	(Name: Hiroyuki SUDA)
DATE: August 12, 2008	noluhiko Suzuki	
	(Name: Nobuhiko SUZUKI)
DATE: August 12, 2008	Hiroki Nakamura.	
	(Name: Hiroki NAKAMURA)	
WITNESSED:	·	
DATE: August 12, 2008	<u>C-2</u>	
	(Name: Hiroyuki SUDA)
DATE: August 12, 2008	noluhiko Suzuki	
	(Name: Nobuhiko SUZUKI)
DATE:		
WITNESSED:	(Name:)
DATE:		
	(Name:)
DATE:		
	(Name:)
DATE:		
DATE.	(Name:)
WITNESSED:	(1,000)	,
DATE:		
	(Name:)
DATE:		
	(Name:)

-2-

PATENT REEL: 021644 FRAME: 0186